AGE
Total
18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+
Sample 1354 123 260 226 242 214 290

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals,

are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least

one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes
below 100 should be interpreted with caution.

Q1. In recent weeks, there has been news coverage about a new coronavirus that
originated in China. How closely would you say you’ve been following this issue?

AGE
Total

18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+

Following it in the news
and discussing it with 47% 42% 49% 39% 43% 57% 50%

friends and family

Seeing some media
coverage and having the 43% 45% 44% 48% A47% 36% 39%
odd conversation about it

Just scanning the
headlines

Haven’t really heard
anything about it
Top2box 90% 86% 93% 87% 89% 93% 89%

10% 11% 7% 13% 11% 6% 11%

1% 3% *% *% 1%

Bottom2box 10% 14% 7% 13% 11% 7% 11%




Q2. [Concerned] How concerned are you about each of the following...?

AGE
Total
18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+
You personally becoming
sick from this new 30% 28% 27% 20% 27% 36% 40%
coronavirus
:iréi”dsorfam"ybecom'ng 39%| 33%| 38%| 20| 35%| 46%| 50%
People in your community | o0} saosl a0  33%| 39%| 4706  48%
becoming sick
People all over the world 76%| 79%| 7208| 71%| 75%| 80w| 81%
becoming sick
Q2. [Not Concerned] How concerned are you about each of the following...?
AGE
Total
18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+
You personally becoming
sick from this new 70% 2% 73% 80% 73% 64% 60%
coronavirus
Eiréi”dsorfam"ybecom'ng 61%| 67%| 62%| 71%| 65%| 54%| 50%
People in your community 60%| 62%| 66%| 67%| 61%| 53%| 5200
becoming sick
People all over the world 24%| 21%| 28%| 20%| 250%| 20%| 19%
becoming sick




Q2. Level of concern- You personally becoming sick from this new coronavirus

AGE
Total
18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+
Very concerned 7% 5% 9% 4% 5% 8% 9%
Moderately concerned 23% 23% 18% 16% 21% 28% 31%
Not that concerned 38% 40% 37% 36% 43% 45% 31%
Not at all concerned 32% 33% 36% 44% 30% 19% 29%
Net: concerned 30% 28% 27% 20% 27% 36% 40%
Net: not concerned 70% 72% 73% 80% 73% 64% 60%
Q2. Level of concern- Friends or family becoming sick
AGE
Total
18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+
Very concerned 12% 13% 12% 6% 11% 14% 16%
Moderately concerned 27% 20% 26% 23% 24% 32% 34%
Not that concerned 36% 41% 34% 38% 44% 37% 29%
Not at all concerned 24% 26% 27% 33% 22% 17% 21%
Net: concerned 39% 33% 38% 29% 35% 46% 50%
Net: not concerned 61% 67% 62% 71% 65% 54% 50%
Q2. Level of concern- People in your community becoming sick
AGE
Total
18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+
Very concerned 9% 10% 8% 5% 8% 10% 12%
Moderately concerned 31% 28% 26% 28% 31% 38% 36%
Not that concerned 41% 46% 44% 40% 46% 40% 33%
Not at all concerned 19% 16% 22% 27% 15% 12% 19%
Net: concerned 40% 38% 34% 33% 39% 47% 48%
Net: not concerned 60% 62% 66% 67% 61% 53% 52%




Q2. Level of concern- People all over the world becoming sick

AGE
Total
18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+
Very concerned 26% 34% 21% 16% 26% 32% 33%
Moderately concerned 50% 46% 52% 55% 49% 49% 48%
Not that concerned 19% 17% 21% 24% 18% 15% 15%
Not at all concerned 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4%
Net: concerned 76% 79% 72% 71% 75% 80% 81%
Net: not concerned 24% 21% 28% 29% 25% 20% 19%
Q3. Has the coronavirus outbreak impacted you personally in any way?
AGE
Total
18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+
Received a notice from
your workplace or school 16% 36% 24% 22% 16% 8% 1%
about the coronavirus
Cancelled travel plans 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Had an event
cancelled/postponed in 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% *%
your community
C_ancelled plans. with 1% 3% 206 1% *0% 1% 1%
friends and family
Other (please specify): 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 7% 6%
None of these 76% 56% 69% 72% 77% 82% 89%




Q4. And have you adjusted any of your own behaviours since hearing about the
outbreak?

AGE
Total

18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+

Purchased a
medical/surgical facemask 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4%
or any other mask

Washing hands more

. e 41% 47% 48% 38% 34% 39% 44%
often/using sanitizer

Taking public transit less 4% 8% % 1% 2% 4% 4%

SV G el [ 1206|  13%| 14%| 9w| 11%| 11%| 12%

spaces
Other (please specify): 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3%
None of these 54% 53% 47% 57% 61% 58% 48%

Q5. Assuming for a moment that you had plans to visit ones of these places later this
year, based on whatever you've seen or heard about this and on how you feel right now,
would you:

AGE
Total

18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+

Cancel your travel plans to
that area because of the 48% 45% 40% 43% 40% 52% 62%
coronavirus

Reconsider but not rule it
out

44% 53% 50% 47% 48% 42% 32%

Stick with your travel plans

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
and still visit that region 8% 2% 10% 10% 12% 6% 6%




Q6. , how confident are you that the healthcare system in your community is prepared to

deal with new cases of this coronavirus where you live?

AGE
Total
18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+
Very confident 20% 20% 25% 18% 22% 14% 19%
Confident 43% 52% 40% 42% 42% 42% 45%
Not that confident 22% 13% 20% 21% 22% 30% 22%
Not confident at all 11% 9% 10% 14% 12% 10% 10%
Not sure/Can’t say 4% 6% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4%
Net: confident 63% 72% 65% 59% 64% 57% 64%
Net: Not confident 33%| 22%| 31%| 36%| 34%| 40%| 32%
Q7, . Which of these two views is the closest to your own?
AGE
Total
18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+
There is a serious threat of
a coronavirus outbreak in 31% 23% 29% 24% 32% 40% 33%
Canada
The threat of a coronavirus
outbreak in Canada has 69% 77% 71% 76% 68% 60% 67%

been overblown




